CORPORATE SOCIAL

RESPONSIBILITY (CSR) INITIATIVES

Dhaka Bank Limited Donates Blankets to Prime Minister's Relief Fund



Mr. Abdul Hai Sarker, Chairman, Dhaka Bank Limited and Mr. Amir Ullah, Director, Dhaka Bank Limited donated blankets to Prime Minister's Relief Fund with an aim to help the cold stricken poor and distressed communities of the country on November 10, 2022 at Prime Minister's Office, The Hon'ble Prime Minister, Government Republic of Bangladesh, Sheikh Hasina received the donation as Blanket at Prime Minister's Office Physically.

Dhaka Bank Limited Donates 10 Crore to Prime Minister's Relief and Welfare Fund for Flood Affected People of Bangladesh



Mr. A.T.M. Hayatuzzaman Khan, Former Chairman & Sponsor of Dhaka Bank Limited along with Mr. Emranul Huq, Managing Director & CEO of Dhaka Bank Limited donated Taka 10 Crore to Prime Minister's Relief and welfare Fund with an aim to help the flood affected people of the country on June 27, 2022 at Prime Minister's Office. The Hon'ble Prime Minister of the people's republic of Bangladesh Sheikh Hasina also graced the occasion virtually from her official residence Gono Bhaban.

Donate an Ambulance to Hayatuzzaman - Ibrahim Healthcare Center



Dhaka Bank Limited provided an ambulance to Hayatuzzaman-Ibrahim Healthcare Center for providing emergency medical treatment to underprivileged sections of the society to perform its Corporate Social Responsibility program. Mr. Nazrul Islam Babu MP, Narayanganj-2 was present as the chief guest at that ceremony. Mr. A T M Hayatuzzaman Khan, Founder Vice Chairman of Dhaka Bank Limited, Mr. Abdul Hai Sarkar, Chairman of Dhaka Bank Limited, Mr. Emranul Huq, Managing Director & CEO, Dhaka Bank Limited, along with other distinguished persons were also present.

Financial Assistance to Nasima Sultana for Cancer Treatment



Dhaka Bank Limited donated Taka 10 Lac as financial assistance to Nasima Sultana for Cancer Treatment under Corporate Social Responsibility at Dhaka Bank Head Office. Mr. Arham Masudul Huq, CEO of Dhaka Bank Foundation handover the Cheque to Nasima Sultana with the presence of Mr. Emranul Huq, Managing Director & CEO of Dhaka Bank Limited.